February 16, 2015

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1288

- Page 1, line 10, overstrike "forty-eight" and insert immediately thereafter "ninety-six"
- Page 2, line 4, replace the underscored comma with "or"
- Page 2, line 5, remove the underscored comma
- Page 2, line 5, after "or" insert "of a"
- Page 2, line 5, remove "in possession of an abandoned"
- Page 2, line 6, remove "vehicle"
- Page 3, line 3, after "by" insert "registered"
- Page 3, line 3, after "mail" insert "with return receipt"
- Page 3, line 9, after "costs" insert ", which may not exceed twenty-five dollars per day or four hundred dollars per calendar month for storage costs,"
- Page 3, line 9, replace "date" with "receipt"
- Page 3, line 10, after "notice" insert "by the lienholder or secured party"
- Page 3, line 12, after the first "entity" insert "on a form approved by the department"
- Page 3, line 16, replace "shall" with "may"
- Page 3, line 28, overstrike "fifteen" and insert immediately thereafter "thirty"
- Page 4, overstrike line 20
- Page 4, line 21, overstrike "of North Dakota and credited to the permanent school fund" and insert immediately thereafter "reported to the state unclaimed property division to be administered under chapter 47-30.1"

Renumber accordingly